Phone:	 +49 7229 1847-0	 info@addi-data.com
Fax:	 +49 7229 1847-222	 www.addi-data.com
Temperature measurement board, optically isolated,
16/8/4 channels for thermocouples, Pt100, RTD, 18-bit
APCI-3200
Up to 16 channels for thermocouples
or 8 inputs for resistance temperature detectors
(RTD)

Dimensions with housing:	 (L x W x H) 113 x 87 x 80 mm
Temperature range:	 0-70 °C
Ordering information
APCI-3200
Temperature measurement board, optically isolated, 16/8/4 channels for thermocouples, Pt100, RTD, 18-bit.
Incl. technical description, software drivers and monitoring program.
Pin assignment – 16-pin male connector
Pin assignment – 50-pin D-Sub male connector
ADDI-DATA connection
PX3200-G
ST3200
APCI-3200
PX901-ZG
ST010
FB3000
Digital I/O
D-Sub
female
connector
D-Sub
male
connector
Versions
APCI-3200-16:	 16 analog inputs:
	 	 	 16 thermocouples
	 	 	 or 8 RTDs or 16 single-ended
	 	 	 or 8 diff. voltage inputs
APCI-3200-8:	 8 analog inputs: 8 thermocouples
	 	 	 or 4 RTDs or 8 single-ended
	 	 	 or 4 diff. voltage inputs
APCI-3200-4:	 4 analog inputs: 4 thermocouples
	 	 	 or 2 RTDs or 4 single-ended
	 	 	 or 2 diff. voltage inputs
Accessories
PX3200-G:	 Screw terminal panel with cold junction compensation
	 	 and housing for DIN rail.
PX3200:	 Screw terminal panel with cold junction compensation and
	 	 4 mounting holes for wall mounting.
ST3200:	 Standard round cable, shielded, twisted pairs, 2 m
FB3000:	 Ribbon cable for digital I/O on separate bracket
PX901-ZG:	 Screw terminal panel for connecting the digital I/O,
	 	 for DIN rail
ST010:	 Standard round cable, shielded, twisted pairs, 2 m
ST011:	 Standard round cable, shielded, twisted pairs, 5 m
Screw terminal panel PX3200-G
with cable ST3200
Screw terminal panel with cold junction
compensation PX3200-G
The PX3200-G screw terminal panel is used for connecting thermocouples/
RTDs. It is connected to the APCI-3200 through the ST3200 cable.
The housing of the female connector is connected to two ground terminals
so that the board is additionally earthed for more security. All components
of the board are enclosed in an earthing strip also connected to the ground
terminals.
Each terminal is directly connected to one pin of the 50-pin D-Sub female
connector. The designations on the terminals indicate the respective con-
nections for the 50-pin D-Sub female connector.
The PX3200-G features an integrated cold junction compensation.
The voltage (VCJC
[1] ) is measured through an RTD (Pt1000) at the cold junc-
tion and used as reference voltage for the temperature measurement of the
thermocouples connected to the panel.
After each acquisition, a new measurement of the cold junction compensa-
tion is made for each channel and processed through software.
1	 CJC: Cold Junction Compensation
PCI, analog – APCI-3200